PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omniinnovation Co., Ltd	03/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chi Mei Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 59-1, San Chia, Jen Te	
City:	Tainan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	71702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)891-9011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ivan.su@covenant-ip.com

Correspondent Name: I-van Su

Address Line 1: P.O.Box 34-306 Taipei
Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 10499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TF04A11001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=20110317_Assignment_TF04A11001#page1.tif

:H \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 025979 FRAME: 0547

Assignment

Whereas, OMNIINNOVATION CO., LTD, a Taiwanese corporation, having a place of 5F., No. 35, YONGDA 5TH RD., YONG KANG CITY, TAINAN COUNTY, TAIWAN 71089, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the US patent no. 6,483,612;

Whereas, Chi Mei Corporation, a Taiwanese corporation, having a place of business at No.59-1, San Chia, Jen Te, Tainan City 71702, Taiwan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said patent.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in said patent, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

OMNIINNOVATION CO., LTD

Name: Hui-Chun Ma

Title: Chairman

Witness:

Date: 2011, 63,15

Way-yoso Li

Sundial ref. US7613PA

RECORDED: 03/18/2011